GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4339
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012

EXTENSION OF MDMS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram ;Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend Mid Day Meal Scheme (MDMS)to the unaided minority institutions and private schools located in the tribal areas of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THEMINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(@) & (b): The Working Group on Elementary Education & Literacy for the 12th Plan has recommended coverage of private unaided schools located in the SC, ST and minority concentration districts, under the MDMS, in a phased manner, during the 12th Plan.
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